
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

JIE WANG, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
GABRIEL MCDANIELS, 

Defendant. 
 

Case No.  16-cv-04901-DMR    
 
 
SUA SPONTE JUDICIAL REFERRAL 
FOR PURPOSES OF DETERMINING 
RELATIONSHIP OF CASES 

Re: Dkt. No. 1 

 

 

On August 25, 2016, Plaintiff filed a “Notice of Removal” for an unlawful detainer action 

filed in Alameda Superior Court, case no. RG16-812724.  Pursuant to Civil Local Rule 3-12(c), 

the court sua sponte refers this case to Judge Jon S. Tigar to determine whether it is related to 

Wang v. McDaniels, 3:16-cv-03760-JST, which involved the removal and remand of Alameda 

Superior Court case no. RG16-812724. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: August 30, 2016 

______________________________________ 

DONNA M. RYU 
United States Magistrate Judge  

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?302508


 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

JIE WANG, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
GABRIEL MCDANIELS, 

Defendant. 

 

Case No.  4:16-cv-04901-DMR    

 
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 

 

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S. 

District Court, Northern District of California. 

 

That on August 31, 2016, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the attached, by 

placing said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by 

depositing said envelope in the U.S. Mail, or by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office delivery 

receptacle located in the Clerk's office. 

 
 
Gabriel  McDaniels 
385 Fairmount Avenue 
Oakland, CA 94611  

 

Dated: August 31, 2016 

 

Susan Y. Soong 

Clerk, United States District Court 

 

  

 

By:________________________ 

Ivy Lerma Garcia, Deputy Clerk to the  

Honorable DONNA M. RYU 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?302508

