1		
2		
3		
4	UNITED STATE:	S DISTRICT COURT
5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
6		
7	JIE WANG,	Case No. 16-cv-04901-DMR
8	Plaintiff,	
9	v.	SUA SPONTE JUDICIAL REFERRAL FOR PURPOSES OF DETERMINING RELATIONSHIP OF CASES Re: Dkt. No. 1
10	GABRIEL MCDANIELS,	
11	Defendant.	
12		1
13	On August 25, 2016, Plaintiff filed a "N	otice of Removal" for an unlawful detainer action
14	filed in Alameda Superior Court, case no. RG16-812724. Pursuant to Civil Local Rule 3-12(c),	
15	the court <i>sua sponte</i> refers this case to Judge Jon S. Tigar to determine whether it is related to	
16	<i>Wang v. McDaniels</i> , 3:16-cv-03760-JST, which involved the removal and remand of Alameda	
17	Superior Court case no. RG16-812724.	
18	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
19	Dated: August 30, 2016	Donne
20		
21		DONNA M. RYU United States Magistrate Judge
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

United States District Court Northern District of California

1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
2	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
3 4 5 6 7 8	JIE WANG, Plaintiff, v. GABRIEL MCDANIELS, Defendant. Case No. <u>4:16-cv-04901-DMR</u> Case No. <u>4:16-cv-04901-DMR</u> CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
9 10 11	I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S. District Court, Northern District of California.		
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	That on August 31, 2016, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the attached, by placing said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by depositing said envelope in the U.S. Mail, or by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office delivery receptacle located in the Clerk's office. Gabriel McDaniels 385 Fairmount Avenue Oakland, CA 94611 Dated: August 31, 2016		
<ul> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> <li>27</li> <li>28</li> </ul>	Susan Y. Soong Clerk, United States District Court By:		

United States District Court Northern District of California